UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of earliest event reported: June 6, 2024

Presto Automation Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-39830	84-2968594
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)		Identification No.)
985 Industri		0.4070
San Carlo (Address of principal	•	94070 (Zip Code)
(Address of principal	executive offices)	(Zip Code)
	(650) 817-9012	
(Re	gistrant's telephone number, including area coo	le)
	N/A	
(Former	r name or former address if changed since last	report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below.)		filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
\square Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 un	nder the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under	r the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 2	40.13e-4(c))
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	Act:	
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	PRST	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Warrants, each whole warrant exercisable for one sha common stock	are of PRSTW	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an e Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (1		of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or
		Emerging growth company ⊠
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mor revised financial accounting standards provided pu		ended transition period for complying with any new

Item 8.01 Other Events.

Presto Automation Inc. (the "Company") became aware on June 6, 2024 that Rock Creek Advisors, a financial advisor that was not engaged by the Company, had posted on LinkedIn a presentation containing certain information about the Company and purporting to set out the Company's plans. The posting was not authorized by the Company. Investors are advised that they should rely solely on information conveyed by the Company in its SEC filings and authorized public statements, and not on such presentation and any accompanying statements.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit	
No.	Exhibit Description
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: June 7, 2024

PRESTO AUTOMATION INC.

By: /s/ Guillaume Lefevre

Name: Guillaume Lefevre

Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer